Grants:

Capital

Montgomery County

Briggs Chaney Middle School
Brown Station Elementary School
Burtonsville Elementary School
Cabin John Middle School
Candlewood Elementary School
Fox Chapel Elementary School
Friends of Sligo Creek

Friends of Sligo Creek

Georgian Forest Elementary School
Georgian Forest Elementary School
Germantown Elementary School
Herbert Hoover Middle School
John Poole Middle School

Lathrop E. Smith
Environmental Education Center

Lathrop E. Smith
Environmental Education Center

Little Falls Watershed Alliance
Maryland Water Monitoring Council

Neelsville Middle School

—_egion

$830
$1,103
$633
$1,125
$855
$1,175
$1,975
$8,000
$605
$946
$1,286
$1,100
$1,191

$1,000

$1,660
$940
$2,500
$471

Newport Mill Middle School

Paint Branch High School

Poolesville (Middle / Senior) High School
Poolesville Elementary School

Potomac Conservancy

Ritchie Park Elementary School
Sherwood High School

Silver Spring International Middle School
Spark Matsunaga Elementary School
Travilah Elementary School

Washington Grove Elementary School
Westbrook Elementary School
Westbrook Elementary School

Wheaton High School

Woodlin Elementary

Total Award Amount
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$805
$1,185
$126
$2,397
$55,000
$1,187
$1,630
$1,771
$3,022
$1,631
$315
$3,805
$4,395
$1,250
$1,852
$107,766
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Grants:

Capital Region

Prince George’s County
Alice Ferguson Foundation
Alice Ferguson Foundation
Anacostia Watershed Society
Anacostia Watershed Society
Anacostia Watershed Society
Earth Reports

Earth Reports

Friends Community School
Joe’s Movement Emporium
Neighborhood Design Center
Northwestern High School
St. Margaret’s Summer Camp

The Well Learning and
Recreational Center, Inc.

University of Maryland
College Park Foundation

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission

Total Award Amount

$10,840
$10,000
$50,000
$9,790
$5,000
$15,000
$13,800
$3,000
$3,492
$14,000
$3,075
$500

$1,963

$10,000
$1,022
$151,482

Washington, DC

After School Kids Program (ASK),
Georgetown University

For Love of Children

Horace Mann PTA

Paul Junior High Public Charter School
Potomac Riverkeeper

Robert Brent PTA

Sultana Projects, Inc.

Two Rivers Public Charter School

Wilderness Leadership & Learning, Inc. (WILL)

Total Award Amount
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$5,000
$150
$1,000
$4,958
$20,000
$830
$5,000
$3,650
$3,580
$44,168
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Anne Arundel County

Annapolis High School

Annapolis High School

Anne Arundel Community College Foundation
Arlington Echo Outdoor Education Center
Arlington Echo Outdoor Education Center
Arlington Echo Outdoor Education Center
Arlington Echo Outdoor Education Center
Bittersweet Community Association

Boy Scout Troop #382

Boy Scouts of America 165

Broadneck Elementary School
Broadneck High School

Chesapeake Appreciation, Inc.
Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Chesapeake Montessori School
Chesapeake Montessori School
Chesapeake Rivers Association
Chesapeake Rivers Association

Chesapeake Rivers Association

$640
$200
$24,354
$31,766
$14,790
$4,971
$2,113
$17,500
$300
$1,800
$2,562
$445
$7,500
$50,000
$12,550
$2,850
$220
$2,861
$86,930
$25,000

Chesapeake Science Point
Public Charter School

Corkran Middle School

Davidsonville Elementary School
Davidsonville Elementary School

Franklin Manor Community Association
Harbour School

Harman Elementary School

Loch Haven Civic Association

London Town Foundation, Inc.
Londontowne Property Owners Association
MacArthur Middle School

Maryland DNR - Tidewater Administration

Maryland State Bar Association,
Section of Environmental Law

Maryland Stream Restoration Association
Scenic Rivers Land Trust, Inc.

South River Federation

South River Federation

South Shore Elementary School

Spa Creek Conservancy (SCC)

m Treasure the Chesapeake
I oape

Chesapeake Bay Trust

$1,275
$1,027
$180
$285
$100,000
$620
$300
$36,500
$25,000
$75,000
$573
$4,970

$1,250
$5,000
$3,375
$50,000
$3,725
$432
$15,856
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Anne Arundel County continued

Spa Creek Conservancy (SCC)

St. Andrews United Methodist Day School

St. Anne’s Day School

St. John the Evangelist School

St. Martin’s In the Field Day School
Summit School, Anne Arundel County
Summit School, Anne Arundel County
Sunset Elementary School
West/Rhode Riverkeeper, Inc.
West/Rhode Riverkeeper, Inc.
West/Rhode Riverkeeper, Inc.
West/Rhode Riverkeeper, Inc.

Wiley H. Bates Middle School
Woodside Elementary School

Total Award Amount

$24,783
$2,556
$220
$280
$1,490
$530
$899
$90
$20,000
$3,472
$87,825
$23,250
$790
$1,398
$781,663

Baltimore County
Ascension School

Baltimore County Forest
Conservancy District Board

Baltimore County Forest
Conservancy District Board
Baltimore County Public Schools
Baltimore County Public Schools

Carnegie Institution for Science,
Department of Embryology

Catonsville Elementary School
Catonsville Middle School

Chase Elementary School

Chesapeake Research Consortium, Inc.

Cockeysville Middle School
Cromwell Valley Elementary School
Cromwell Valley Elementary School
Dundalk Elementary School
Dundalk High School

Emmanuel Lutheran School
Emmanuel Lutheran School
Emmanuel Lutheran School

Emmanuel Lutheran School
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60 West Street, Suite 405
Annapolis, MD 21401

$1,610

$10,436
$9,620

$13,337
$6,867

$4,263
$1,000
$5,000
$250
$7,500
$670
$4,000
$857
$660
$2,730
$420
$3,600
$335
$2,219
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Baltimore County continued
Featherbed Lane Elementary School
Franklin Middle School

Franklin Middle School

Friends of Patterson Park, Inc.
Friends School of Baltimore
Friends School of Baltimore

Green School of Baltimore, The
Gunpowder Valley Conservancy
Gunpowder Valley Conservancy
Hebbville Elementary School
Hereford High School

Hereford Middle School

Hereford Middle School

Herring Run Watershed Association
Immaculate Conception School

Lutherville Laboratory for Science,
Mathematics and Communications

Lutherville Laboratory for Science,
Mathematics and Communications

Lutherville Laboratory for Science,
Mathematics and Communications

Marshy Point Nature Center
Maryland DNR

MPT Foundation

New Town High School

Park School, The

Parks & People Foundation
Perry Hall High School

Pot Spring Elementary School

$2,000
$2,000
$1,598
$2,500
$3,595
$1,000
$1,875
$1,554
$13,000
$1,500
$1,870
$460
$4,995
$17,842
$1,777

$3,365

$820

$1,848
$1,145
$25,000
$12,000
$823
$20,000
$30,588
$753
$2,000

Rosedale Center for Alternative Studies $5,000
Rosedale Center for Alternative Studies $5,000
Sierra Club Foundation $3,010
St. Casimir Catholic School $1,548
St. Casimir Catholic School $865
St. James Academy $770
St. James Academy $525
St. Paul’s School $1,555
St. Paul’s School $1,775
Sudbrook Magnet Middle School $813
The Catholic High School of Baltimore $654
The Montessori School $730
TILT Studio Foundation, Inc. $0
Villa Nova Community Association $400
Western School of Technology &

Environmental Science $1,614
Western School of Technology &

Environmental Science $370
Western School of Technology &

Environmental Science $1,425
Woodberry Crossing $1,070
Total Award Amount $258,406
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Baltimore City

Abbottston Elementary School

Armistead Gardens Elementary/Middle School
Audubon Maryland - DC

Baltimore City College

Baltimore Harbor Watershed Association
Baltimore Harbor Watershed Association
Baltimore Medical System, Inc.

Banner Neighborhoods Community Corporation
Bon Secours of Maryland Foundation, Inc.
Cross Country Elementary School

Federal Hill Preparatory School
Glenmount (Elementary / Middle) School
Green School of Baltimore, The

Gwynns Falls Trail Council

Gwynns Falls Watershed Association
Harford Heights Primary School

Herring Run Watershed Association
Herring Run Watershed Association

Irvine Nature Center

Jones Falls Watershed Association

Jones Falls Watershed Association

Living Classrooms Foundation

$1,962
$220
$16,504
$550
$12,500
$8,500
$30,000
$1,000
$15,000
$2,000
$2,109
$5,000
$1,375
$10,000
$3,303
$400
$50,000
$24,500
$14,790
$27,500
$15,860
$3,000

Maryland Business Roundtable for Education
Medfield Heights Elementary School

Mount Saint Joseph High School

Mount Saint Joseph High School

National Aquarium in Baltimore

Parks & People Foundation

Parks & People Foundation

Parks & People Foundation

Parks & People Foundation

Patterson Park Public Charter School
Reservoir Hill Improvement Council

South Baltimore Community Tree Project
Southeast Community Development Corporation
Southeast Community Development Corporation
St. Casimir Catholic School

St. Ignatius Loyola Academy

The Neighborhoods of Greater Lauraville, Inc.
Thomas Jefferson Elementary / Middle School
Thomas Johnson Elementary School

Waldorf School of Baltimore

Total Award Amount
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$0
$1,496
$695
$515
$35,000
$35,000
$3,570
$8,000
$12,500
$3,150
$30,000
$6,295
$7,904
$5,000
$250
$1,427
$420
$2,000
$1,042
$1,041

$401,378
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Carroll County

Boy Scouts of America, Baltimore Area Council ~ $18,000

Carroll County Government $919
Carroll County Outdoor School $3,790
Carroll County Outdoor School $4,000
Carroll County Public Schools $34,790
Charles Carroll Elementary School $567
Gerstell Academy $640
Mount Airy Elementary School $1,616
Mount Airy Middle School $2,000
North Carroll High School $587
Oklahoma Road Middle School $1,811
Shiloh Middle School $1,816
Total Award Amount $70,536

Harford County

Aberdeen Middle School $220
C. Milton Wright High School $495
Canvasback Cove Condominiums $2,700
Chesapeake Heritage Conservancy, Inc.

(Martha Lewis Skipjack) $1,257
Eden Mill Nature Center $1,218
Edgewood High School $295
Freestate Challenge Academy $990
Girl Scout Troop 2357 $2,000
Halls Cross Roads Elementary School $319
Harford County Public Schools $475
Harford County Public Schools $2,543
Havre de Grace High School $427
Homestead Wakefield Elementary $220
Norrisville Elementary School $1,022
Prospect Mill Elementary $240
Southampton Middle School $750
St. Margaret (Catholic) School $1,728
Trinity Lutheran School $600
Total Award Amount $17,499
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Grants:

Central Maryland

Howard County

Atholton Elementary School
Atholton Elementary School

Howard Atholton Elementary School
Bellows Spring Elementary School
Bushy Park Elementary School
Clemens Crossing Elementary School
Dunloggin Middle School

Ellicott Mills Middle School

Ellicott Mills Middle School

Harper’s Choice Middle School
Howard County Conservancy, Inc.
Howard County Public Schools
Howard Soil Conservation District
lichester Elementary School
lichester Elementary School

Long Reach High School

Master Gardeners,
Maryland Cooperative Extension

Talbott Springs Elementary School
Thunder Hill Elementary School
Triadelphia Ridge Elementary School

$1,500
$365
$1,205
$326
$1,600
$1,500
$1,385
$4,586
$250
$312
$31,790
$7,790
$1,350
$348
$920
$550

$10,704
$785
$450
$350

Veterans Elementary School $137
West River United Methodist Center $89,600
Wilde Lake Middle School $2,650
Total Award Amount $160,453
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Grants:
—astern Shore

Caroline County

Benedictine School $652
Caroline County Public Schools $11,900
Caroline County Public Schools $4,959
Colonel Richardson Middle School $5,000
Total Award Amount $22,511

Cecil County

Bay View Elementary School
Bohemia Manor Middle School
Bohemia Manor Middle School

Cecil County Forest Conservancy
District Board / Cecil County Forestry Board

Conowingo Elementary School

Gilpin Manor Elementary School

North East Middle School

North East Middle School, Cecil County
Octoraro Watershed Association
Perryville Middle School

Rising Sun Middle School

Sassafras River Association

Sassafras River Association

Total Award Amount
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$2,000
$2,358
$390

$500
$1,970
$2,400
$350
$2,178
$24,700
$440
$607
$5,000
$25,000
$67,893
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Grants:
—astem

Dorchester County
Cambridge Main Street
Town of Vienna

University of Maryland Center
for Environmental Science (UMCES)

University of Maryland Center
for Environmental Science (UMCES)

University of Maryland Center
for Environmental Science (UMCES)

Total Award Amount

nore

$9,615
$4,000

$32,334

$5,000

$7,500
$58,449

Kent County

Chesapeake Rivers Association
Chester River Association
Chester River Association

Kent School

National Aquarium in Baltimore
Radcliff Creek School

Summer Days Math and
Science Camp for Girls

Town of Chestertown

Washington College,
Center for Environment & Society

Total Award Amount

$15,000
$50,000
$52,000
$375
$10,000
$950

$2,050
$115,000

$30,000
$275,375
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Grants:

Queen Annes County
Kennard Elementary
Kennard Elementary

Maryland DNR - State Forest and Parks
Tuckahoe State Park

Matapeake Middle School

Total Award Amount

—astern Shore

$3,398
$845

$2,400
$5,000
$11,643

Somerset County

Somerset Intermediate $247
Washington High School $650
Total Award Amount $897
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Grants:

Talbot County
Chesapeake Wildlife Heritage

Choptank River Eastern Bay
Conservancy, Inc. (CREB)

Eastern Shore Resource Conservation
and Development Council

Easton High School

Environmental Concern Inc.
Environmental Concern Inc.

Pickering Creek Environmental Center
River Network

Saints Peter and Paul High School

St. Michael’s High School / Middle School

Total Award Amount

—astern Shore

$5,000

$11,411

$45,000
$520
$9,790
$60,000
$21,823
$5,000
$375
$1,875

$160,794

Wicomico County

Nanticoke Watershed Alliance $10,250
Providence Presbyterian Church $1,763
Salisbury Middle School $740
Total Award Amount $12,753
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Grants:

Worcester County

Delmarva Discovery Center

c/o Pocomoke Marketing Partnership

Maryland Association for Environmental

and Outdoor Education (MAEQE)

Maryland Coastal Bays Program /
Maryland Coastal Bays Foundation

Maryland Coastal Bays Program /
Maryland Coastal Bays Foundation

Maryland Coastal Bays Program /
Maryland Coastal Bays Foundation

Pocomoke Middle School
Pocomoke Middle School
Pocomoke Middle School
Stephen Decatur Middle School

Total Award Amount

—astern Shore

$10,250

$11,600

$8,663

$11,000

$14,000
$2,765
$3,655
$1,398
$1,145
$64,476
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Grants:
Pennsyivania Statewide

Statewide

Capital Area Resource Conservation

and Development Council, Inc. $76,000
Environmental Defense Fund $177,500
Lancaster County Conservation District $61,000
Total Award Amount $314,500
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Grants:

Southermn Marylano

Calvert County

Beach Elementary School $1,710
Beach Elementary School $1,225
Boy Scouts of America Venture Crew 903 $70
CHESPAX - Calvert County Public Schools $28,756
CHESPAX - Calvert County Public Schools $850
CHESPAX - Calvert County Public Schools $4,400
Dowell Elementary School $1,718
Morgan State University —

Estuarine Research Center $1,860
Morgan State University —

Estuarine Research Center $2,438
Mt. Harmony Elementary School $2,600
Northern Middle School $1,085
Patuxent High School $1,400
Sunderland Elementary School $509
University of Maryland

Cooperative Extension Service $1,130
Windy Hill Elementary School $2,152
Total Award Amount $51,903

Charles County

Chapman Forest Foundation, Inc. $577
J. C. Parks Elementary School $899
North Point High School

for Science and Technology $855
Port Tobacco River Conservancy $20,000

Total Award Amount

$22,331
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Grants:
Southermn Marylano

Saint Marys County

Chesapeake Public Charter School $4,253
Chopticon High School $1,200
Elms Environmental Education Center $1,824
Girl Scout Troop 2247 $1,251
Hollywood Elementary School $949
St. Mary’s River Watershed Association $20,000
St. Mary’s River Watershed Association $815
Total Award Amount $30,292
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Grants:
Maryland Statewide

Statewide

Alice Ferguson Foundation $13,000
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay, Inc. $8,000
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay, Inc. $13,000
Chesapeake Media Service, Inc. $10,000
ETV Endowment of South Carolina $10,000

Maryland Association of
Forest Conservancy District Boards $10,000

Maryland Association of
Soil Conservation Districts $3,185

(Eastern Shore) Nanticoke Watershed Alliance ~ $20,000
(Western Maryland)

Chesapeake Bay Foundation $143,000
(Western Maryland) Western Maryland Resource

Conservation & Development Council (Inc.) $35,000
Total Award Amount $265,185

k\\xv\‘{ FU'VO /

&
W voug Sﬂ;‘

0gNA'rs ,0

N

X porth

m Treasure the Chesapeake
I oape

Chesapeake Bay Trust
60 West Street, Suite 405
Annapolis, MD 21401

P 410.974.2941 | F 410.269.0387
cbtrust.org



Gran':lsz

Virginia Statewide

Statewide
The Elizabeth River Project $55,000
Friends of the North Fork Shenandoah River $20,000

Friends of the Rappahannock $60,000
James River Association $60,000
Rivanna Conservation Society $15,000
Shenandoah Resource Conservation

and Development Council $65,018
South Hampton Roads RC&D Council $75,000
Total Award Amount $350,018
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Grants:

VVWestern Maryland

Allegany County

Allegany Soil Conservation District $124,997
City of Cumberland $15,000
Fort Hill High School $2,000
Mountain Ridge High School $1,500
Washington Middle School $670
Total Award Amount $144,167

Frederick County

Catoctin High School $80
City of Brunswick $8,050
City of Frederick Department of Public Works $15,000
Global Wildlife Trust at

Catoctin Preserve and Zoo $1,859
Middletown High School $2,400
Monocacy Middle School $1,339
Oakdale Elementary School $942
Potomac Conservancy $34,400
Town of Middletown $2,000
Volunteer Frederick $10,000
Total Award Amount $76,070
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Grants:

VVWestern Maryland

Garrett County

Center for Watershed Protection, Inc. $26,000
Crellin Elementary School $1,009
University of Maryland Center for

Environmental Science (UMCES) $13,635
Total Award Amount $40,644

Washington County

Beaver Creek Watershed Association
Boonsboro High School

Boonsboro High School

Chesapeake Bay Foundation

Clear Spring High School

Clear Spring High School

Greenbrier Elementary School

Highland View Academy

Mount Aetna Adventist Elementary School
Town of Williamsport

Washington County Soil Conservation District

Western Maryland Resource
Conservation & Development Council (Inc.)

Williamsport Elementary School for
Math, Science and Technology

Total Award Amount
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$22,500
$1,070
$225
$22,294
$200
$434
$4,000
$2,680
$3,067
$14,736
$3,500

$707

$581
$75,994
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